WESTERN RAILWAY
From:- GM(0)cce
Date-15.03.2023

To: - DRMs -BCT BRC RTM ADI RJT BVP
C/- SR.DOM SR DCM SR DME SR DEE SR DSTE SR DEN CTNL SS BCT BRC RTM ADI RJT BVC
CTNL ARO ARM SS MMCT BRC ADI RIT OKHA VAPI
PCOM PCCM CPTM- WCR NCR NR NER ECR NWR CR SR SCR CTNL ARO ARM SS IZN DEE TPJ
C/-PED (Chg) NDRB PCOM PCCM CPTM -All Zonal Railways PCOM-KRCL GGM-IRCTC-CSTM
ASO (WR) AII

Sub:-Running of Special trains to clear extra passenger traffic during Summer season - 2023.
Ref:- Railway Board's approval vides message no. 23/CMC/54 Dtd-17.02.2023 &
22/CMC/71 Dated-24.02.2023,

e e e e ok ke e

No.T96/35/5 (Summer Spl/183/2023) () Railway Board vide above referred message has approved running
of following Summer Special train in the head of Train on Demand Type-TOD to clear extra rush of
passengers traffic (\)The details are as under-

1) T.No.09005/09006 VAPI-Izzatnagar Jn -VAPI Special train on Special fare
a | Frequency ] Bi-Weekly
b | Day of service 09005 Ex. VAPI on Friday , Sunday
09006 Ex. Izzatnagar Jn Saturday Monday

¢ | Composition:-ACCW-1, ACCN-3, GSCN-12, WES-4, SLR/D-2 = 22 ICF CHS (Rake of 09007/09008 BL-BNW
SPL & One Scratch Rake)
d | Maintenance:- Primary Maintenance:- BL with RBPC
Terminating Examination - TZN
€ | Traction:-VAPI- IZN -VAPI =Electric (Note- This special train will run with Passenger Loco only).
f | STR & Watering:-BRC/RTM-WR & KOTA/WCR, KSJ/NER on both directions and other Railway should
ensure on their enroute Stations.
Guard working over WR ~ VAPI-BRC-VAPI = BCT Division . BRC-RTM-BRC = BRC Division

RTM-KOTA-RTM = RTM Division

Month-wise total trips are as under-

| Month 09005 Ex:VAPI-FRI,SUN Total | 09006 Ex.IZN-SAT,MON Total
MARCH-23 | 24,26, 31 03 b, 27 02
APRIL-23 2,7.9, 14,16, 21, 23, 28, 30 09 1,3,8,10,15,17, 22, 24, 29 09
MAY-23 5,7,12,14,19, 21, 26, 28 08 1,6,8, 13,15, 20, 22, 27, 29 09
JUNE-23 2,4,9,11,16, 18,23, 25, 30 Q09 3.5,10,12,17,19, 24, 26 08
JULY-23 | coemmeeees -~ 01 01
TOTAL TRIPS 29 TOTAL TRIPS 29

Detailed timings are as under-

T.No.09005 T.No.09006
VAPI-IZN IZN-VAPI
DAY PTT PTT e PTT PTT DAY
ARVL DPRT ARVL DPRT
FRI,SUN e 12.15 Vapi (Vapi) 01.30 e MON,WED




— —
14.02 14.05 Surat (ST) 2324 | 2327 i
16.23 16.33 Vadodara (BRC) 21.05 2115
PASS 17.46 Godhra (GDA) PASS 19.50
20.45 2050 Ratlam (RTM) 16.00 16.10 _
FRISUN | PASS 21.45 Nagda (NAD) PASS 1440 | SUN,TUE
SATMON | 00.40 00.45 Kota (KOTA) 11.05 1110
02.53 02.55 Gangapur City (66€) 0850 | 0855
| 03.33 03.35 Hindaun City (HAN) 0820 | 0822 J
04.25 04.27 Bayana (BXN) 0755 | 0757
06.55 07.00 Agra Fort(AF) 0600 | 06.05
08.00 08.05 Tundla In(TDL) 0505 | 05.10
08.25 08.27 Firozabad (FZD) 0420 | 04.22
08.40 08.42 Shikohabad (SKB) 0400 | 0402
09.30 09.32 Mainpuri (MNQ) 0215 | 0220 |
11.05 11.10 Farrukhabad (FBD) 01.00 01,05
11.33 11.35 Kaimganj (KMJ) 00.15 0017 | SUN,TUE
12.08 12.10 Ganj Dundwara (6WA) 23.33 2335
1250 13.15 Kasganj (KSJ) 2230 | 2255
14.03 14.05 Badaun (BEM) 21.20 2122
15.08 15.13 Bareilly (BRY) 2035 | 20.40
[ 15.28 15.30 Bareilly City (BC) 20.21 20.23
SAT,MON 15.55 ARR Izzatnagar Jn(IZN) DEP 20.05 | SAT,MON
1466.02 KMS DISTANCE 1466.02 KMS
I 27.40 HRS TOR 29.25 HRS
| 52.99 KMPH SPEED 49.84 KMPH |

-——x-

T e » ettt

2) T.NO.09523/09524 Okha- Delhi Sarai Rohilla-

| Weekly

Okha (Weekly) Super Fast Special train on Special Fare. _!|

09523 Ex. OKHA on Tuesday
09524 Ex. Delhi Sarai Rohilla on Wednesday

attached)

ACCW-1, ACCN-4, WGSCN-12, WGS-3, SLR/D-2 = 22 CHS
(Lie-over rake of 19565/19566 OKHA-DDN Uttaranchal Exp.

Primary Maintenance:-OKHA with RBPC
Termination Exam: - at DEE (

Ensure proper watering and cleaning)
STR / Watering:- RIT/WR, ABR/NWR, JP/NWR in both Direction.
Other Zonal Railway may kindly ensure on their enroute Stations.

+ Additional 4 GSCN

|

|
e | Traction

OKHA-DEE-OKHA =Diesel (end to end)
(Note- This special train will run with Passenger Loco only).

Train Manager working
over WR-

OKHA-RJT-OKHA= RJT DIV.

RIT-ABR-RJT = RJT DIV.

N

Month-wise total trips are as under-

|

Month 109523 Ex.OKHA-TUE | Total | 09524 Ex.DEE-WED qu

APRIL-23 |18, 25 02 19,26 02

MAY-23 12,9, 16 03 [3,10,17 03 \
TOTAL TRIPS 05 TOTAL TRIPS | o5




| —

Detailed timings are as under-

09523 OKHA-DEE 09524 DEE-OKHA
SF SPL SF SPL
Day of Run | ARR DEP Stations ARR DEP Day of Run ’
| TUE AR 10.00 Okha 13.50 s THU
1028 | 10.33 Dwarka 13.15 13.20
11,51 11.53 Khambhaliya 11.39 11.41
1243 | 1248 Jamnagar 10.46 10.51
13.08 13.18 Hapa 10.24 10.34
1445 | 1450 Rajkot Jn. 09.00 | 09.10
17.00 17.02 Surendranagar | 06.45 06.47 ﬂ
PASS. | 18.05 VGDC PASS. | 05.50
18.10 18.12 Viramgam Jn 05.23 | 05.25
VIA V6-MSH
1906 | 19.08 Mahesana Jn 0405 | 04.07
1928 | 19.30 Unjha 0345 | 0347
19.44 | 19.46 Siddhpur 0330 | 0332
2058 | 21.00 Palanpur Jn 0250 | 0252
2140 | 2150 Abu Road 01.45 01.55
23.05 | 23.07 Falna 00.20 | 00.22 THU
00.03 | 00.05 Marwar Jn. 23.30 23.35 4{
WED 01.10 01.12 Beawar 22.18 22.20
02.00 | 02.10 Ajmer 21.25 21.35
| PASS. | 0232 Madar Jn. PASS. 21.24
0242 | 02.44 Kishangarh 20.32 20.34
0405 | 0415 Jaipur 18.20 18.30 il
04.26 0429 |Gandhinagar Jaipur| 17.56 17.58
ﬁ 05.29 | 05.31 Bandikui 16.37 16.39
06.26 | 06.29 Alwar 15.49 15.52
08.40 08.45 Rewari 14.48 14.50 WED
WED 10.10 *xx% | nelhi Sarai Rohilla | 7 13.20 WED
1354 KMS. DISTANCE 1354 KMS.
B 24.10" HRS TOR 24.30" HRS
B 56.03 KMPH SPEED 55.27 KMPH |
-------------------------------------------------- x,.--—.---—-—-------_---—-----_—x-_------.-_--—-_-—-_----—-----—--——-___—__

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS

All norms of the State and Central Government regarding COVID-19 including Social distancing, sanitization
etc., may be followed in the trains and at the Railway stations. All other precautions associated with COVID-
19, which are not mentioned, should be also ensured. SOP of respective State and Central Government should
also to be followed.

These trains are to be shown in ICMS and NTES for the assistance of passenger.

All Station Managers should display on the notice boards of their stations the timings of the special tran.
Regular announcements should also be made regarding running of special train.



Suitable power may kindly be provided to run the above special train. Suitable Crew/Guard be arranged
accordingly. =

The punctuality performance of this special train should be watched specially by the Division and repeated to
Emergency Control along with other Special Mail/Express trains.

CCM(PM)/W .Rly may kindly arrange to feed trains as given in the notification and arrange for reservations
accordingly and ensure publicity.

CPRO to please give wide publicity be given through station notice Board, print, electronic and social media
and public address system for the information of Public/Passengers.

All concerned to note and act accordingly. Ensure Compliance. Ensile.

WA
‘W

for GM(O)-CC6

C/- Secy. to GM for GM's kind information.

C/-AGM PCOM PCCM PCME PCEE PCE PCSC CRSE CESE for information.

C/-CFTM CWE CRSE (F&Q) CRSE(CHG) CCM(PM) CELE

DY.CCM(PM) DY.CCM (PS) DY.CCM(G) DY.CCM (CTG) DY.CEE(L/O) DY.CME (CHG)
DBM PS/PCOM AFA (EXP.) ACM(TC ) ACM (CTG) S&AO (Budget) MDBM-II /CSTM
CLI(Mech) CTLC CTNL(E) OS (TC) OS (CT6.)for information and necessary action,
C/-CPRO-CCG for necessary action and wide publicity

C/-CHC (EQ), CMVI/Chg, CMVI/Stock, TI/FOIS -WR

C/- Principal, Staff College, Vadodara

C/-0OS T/4 (Time Table Section)



